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~ Deputy la's Counsel

»\uyl-d 21185, Petitioner; and Mr, Robert J. Soracos, Rockdale Civic Improvement
 Asociation, 7913 Subet Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21207.

W. Hessian, 1l

August 6, 1976

LoulsTi einkam, Esquire
22 West 7--11--;.1".--
Tewsoo, Macyland 21208

RE: Petitlon for Spaeial Txception
SW/eoraer of Libarty Rosd sad Abble {8
Place - 20d Elactioa District
Rradolph L. Willlams - Pstitioner

NO. 77+18-X (Item No. 239)

Dear My Welokan:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above capticasd matter in
aceordance with tha attached.

GIM/me

Atmmchments L

cei Mr. Elmer W. Wood
3443 Abbey Place
Ehlimare, Maryland 21207

Joha W, Heselan, Ill, Esquize.’ 5
Poaple '

BEFORE

RE:PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for Offices ond Office Building

¢! correr of Libsrty Rood ] COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
‘ond Abbie Ploce |
2nd District t OF

Randolph L. Wiilioms 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioner

No. 77=18-X
OPINION

This case comes befors the Boord on an appeal from an Order of /e Deputy

Zoning Commizsloner, doted August &, 1976, gronting a special exception fr: an office
building and offices in @ D.R. 16 zone, ot the subject locaticn.
Testimony was presented by the Patifioner and his enginesr, and alio by o

member of the Planning siaff of Baltimore County describing the proposed use, and reciting

the restrictions which could be imposed without hardship to the Petitioner . The Board is

satisfied thot the prerequisites of Section 502.i of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiors. i
|

have been met .

Two necrby residents oppeornd as Protestonts,  Generally, they ware

sympothatic 1o the proooted spacial exception, desiring anly fo see that the Order granting |

such special exceptibn included approprinte restrictions, and that the Boord was awore of

the possible effect of the granting of this specia exception on the pesition of the property

ownars immedictaly adjocent 1o the south, Tn case o seclasificativn ware to be sought by

|
|| them from the existing D.R. 5.5 zoning.

|| subject to the follewing restrictions:
|

Beginning for the
of Iiverty Road, 80 Taot nidéy
foot wide, and running thence
% 55 Degress 20 Minutes 00 Seconds
thonee leavin: the

seess 28 Hinuten

Abbis Place hier in
50 Degrees e, iinuten

{inutan 00 8

Recogaizing the concern of the Protestants, the Board believes that the

“D R. 16 zoning of the subiect propertr. between B. . on the north and D.R. 5.5 on the o

‘-wvh was intended 1o provide for o transitional use between commerciei and residential,
lond tht the propased restricted office use requasted by the Petitioner s appropriate under
1! the circumstonces.

ORDER

For the resions 181 forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it Is this__3d  dey

| of May , 1977, by the Courty Boord of Appeals, ORDERED  that the special exception

|| for an office building and offices petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED,

ket 4ok

0 ZONIHG, #7929
20, DISTAIGR BALTDNORE + NARYLAID

1 by the Stutnwest side

at the intersection for

and the . sutheast pide of Ahble Flace, 30

w the Souttiwent =ide of Liverty

inding

£ 110 feet, ors or lsosy

Southwest side of Liberty Rosd nud ‘anning South 3%

00 Seconds est 13,1 fect, mom or les: ortn 53
Degrava 33 lmites 00 Seconds Tent 119.57 fast to tos adde of
aon Nerth

referrad to ad Tumning thenea and biod

02 Goeonils Bast 32

ada faat 98,3 feat to the pluce of beglaning.

Goutaining 0,35 acran of 1an

1. The existing drivewry o Liberty Road shall be
cloed, and no entranee cr exit directly to
Liberty Road from the property sholl be main-
toined.

2. The required porking orea shall be pavad and
cutbed and surroundad by o damse evergreen
plonting, ot least four (4) feet in height.

3. jor lighting of the property shall be

4. No wbstantial struetural or oppesrance change
shall be permitted to the extericr of the existing
buildirg.

5. Mo udditional structure shall be erscted.

6. The basement of the building shall not be used
for cfices.

7. Only one sign shall be permitted, and it shall

conform 1o Section 413.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulotions.

Any appeal from this decis fon must be in ccordance with Rules B=1 thru
8212 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure .
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e , :
Walier A Reiter, Jr., Choliman .

17

i Llig
Williom 1. Hockert




dren at the intersection of Liberty

izl character of the neighborhood.

further in defail, but based on all the

tes of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
mot, and a Spectal Exception for an office bullding and
| be granted.

IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr of
aty, this _GuWe  day of August, 1976, that the Special Ex-
ot wn office building and offices should be and the same is horeby

Y 2 - SiGwe

CERTIFICATE OF POSTENG
TOMIND DEPARTMENT OF BALTMORS COUNTY
Towsm, Marylend

m.l&m@._.. = Date of h-l‘l:.!
o for- ST Teon FoR. S Pecal EXCerTion
Pecionsr: R EMDLEH L. Wickfipnrs
1.__._.'.:5"«-"/00& oF kidexry Rd. ano ABGi1e Flace.

Lacain ot guetl [ FRonr 7929 Kidenry 3. # 2 Efs of Abiie...
Place. Ro'toc- S oF Lidepry Bd,

T

ER RECEIVE® FOR FiLINE

DATE

BY

0!

d\ding must
at present.

e waid appea;iace
remain substaatially the

2. Approval of a site plar by the State Highway
Adiinistration, the Zepartmeat of Public
Works and ths OFfice of Plananing and Zoning.

mmissioner of

L
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Juno 24

- 1076
THIS [S ‘10 CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD,,..

Published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., msoactnxmach:
W__one_blee  NNERSVEWSRDelor the 2 .
-, 18__75 the fa8 publication

BALTIMOKE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapsake Avenue
on, Maryland 21i04

Your Petition has been received * tiis_odH7% day of

1‘/@)1 1976  Filing Fee §_SO0.©2 .  Received ( _-check

__Cash

__ther

7

§. Eric DINEHRa,

- Zoning Commissioner

Potit .oner_/C: fitre_submitted by_Jlset— Ll fAi
e

Patitioner's Attorney Reviewed by_ A lne Kb

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.




Merylsnd Department of Transportation

e nunrdlnziy.

sy . Hogree

Sermard b Evans

June 15, 1976

2.A.C. Meeting, June 8, 1976
2 239, ©

ITEM;
111

Acres: 0,33
District: 2nd

indicats t the site will be served by way of
m uxun.ng entrance from Liberty Rd, Ronn 26)

use only, thorefore, it
t sidewalk

t be closed
ticas. The plen

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

}L‘ PURL | PN
Byi John E. Meyers

Property Owner: Randolph L.
ams
Location: SE/C Libnrt! Rd. &
bie Pl, (Route 26)

urunERS
BuRAL OF
ERGIVERAIRG

BERARTMEST OF
TRAFFIC ERG KRR

STATE K0ADS COMASSION

UREAU OF
(RE PREVENTION

MEALTH DEPARTHENT
PROJECT pLINNING
AUILDING DEPARTMENT
BOARS OF EDUEATION
NG ADAIMISTRATION

INOUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

June 30, 1976

Mr. Randolh L. Williams
RR 1, Dox 48!
Upperce, Maryland "1155

RE: Special Exception Petition
Item
Randolph L. Williams - Petitioner
Dear Mr. Williams: .

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection of
the property. The following comments are o resu

of this review and inspection.

comments are not intended to indicate the
wpzopruunuu of the zoning action requested,

but to assure that all partics are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
Plans that may have a bearing on this case.

Dizector of Planning may file a written xeport | Witn
the Zoning to
the -ppmp:urencu ot the reque-ted zoning

The subject pxnpurty is located on the southeast
corner of Liberty Road and Abbie Place, and is
currently improved with an existing dwelling. The
petitioner is requesting a Special Exception for
offices, in ordor that the existing building may be
cenverted for said use, This property abuts to the
t arnd rear residential uses, across Liberty Road
Garden Apartment development, and across Abbie

Place a zemmercial cperation.

The petitioner should pay particular attentioa
to the comments of the Bureau of Engineering an
the State Highway Administration, also the Project
and Development Planning division. Plans should be
revised prior to the hearing.

petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the encloud filing certificate. Notice of the

BOARD OF
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ECUCATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

.‘J bamors county
department or pubiic works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Date: June 14,1576 ~

Mr. S, Eric DiNeana

Zoning Comaissioner

Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Mecting of: June E,1976

i ot Jandaleh vy
anpert Omer: Fandlzh ams
Uy Fd. end ibhey Flace

Leocation
Prosent Zoning: iy
Proposed Zoning: S5 for offices

District
No. Acres

Dear Mr. Direnna:

Nie bearing on student population

Very truly yeyrs,

/ Z“

Fied I\cy-rcsmmrue

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Mr. Randolph L. Williams
Re: Item 2
June 30, 1976
Page 2

hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor moze t 0 days after the date on the
$12ing bectificate, will be Forvardsd fo yau in the
near future.

very truly yours,

Ll

-
FRANKLIN T
Chairman,
AMdvisory Commit

FTH:JD
Enclosure
cc: Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.

Suite 110, Jefferson Building
Towson, Md. 21204

July 1, 1976

tix. . Eric DiNemna

oning Coemissioner

tounty Office Building
yland 21204

Re: Trem #239 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Randolph 1. Williams
S/E cor, Liberty Ri. and Abbie Place

ing: Special Exception for effices.
P-ves: 0.35 District;

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The forlowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject
item.

Bighways;

Uberry mat (ua. %) fs @ State Rosd: therefore, all improvementa, inters
srtrances and drainage r
of the Narslend State igmay Adeinistration. Axy uiiicy copetraction within cne

State koad rijht-of-way will be subject t= the standards, specifications and approval
of the Stata in addition to those of Baltimore County.

Abbie Place, an existing public road is propossd to be improved in the &
a# a 40-foot closed section roadvay in the vicanity of thir propert,, transitiving
to a nininum J0-f30t clomed section rosdway, on a S0=fcot right-of-emy. Highwar
inprovemants and highvay right-of-vay widening, including 2 filles area for sight
distance at the intorsection and amy necossary revartible sasemsnts for alopes will
be roquired in comnection with any grading or buildiug permit application, Furthar
information may be obtained froe the baltimore County Bureau of Engineerig. The
proposed highway improvements are mot fadicated on the submitesd plan,

The entrance locations are subject to 1 by the Department of Traffic
Ergineoring and shall be conatructed in accordance it Raltinere Gounty Srandards.

liment Contrel:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sedinent pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
stress of the property. A grading parmic i, therafors, necessary for all grading.
including the stripping of top s

Stoin Drains:

Provisions for accmsodating stom vace. or drainage have not boen indicated
on the submitted plan.

ections,
emonts as they affect the road cos: under the jurisdiction




Teem $239 (1975-1976) .
Property temer: Randolgh L. Willisss

Paga 2 bottimere
uly 1, 1976 a i - -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21206 Towson, MARNLANDZ1IDR
Storm Drainss (ount*d) et i
e e e STEPMEN € COL NS ALD ) OO M.
The ),.:u.- :xs; pnﬂ:h.wn-ﬂll!! drainage Ty DIRECTO! DEFUTY TATE AND COUNTY HEALTH DFFICER October 8, 1976
.wmmmmnmamemum Correation of . 4
hich may result, dus to improper grading or Wmﬂmﬂm““"‘"’” ] Yo =
Zacilitiss, would ba the full responsibility of the ‘vetitioner. 5 Y. 5 . July 13, 1976 i
2 -., i
Matar and Sou ey Soeess Mo Exiod. Dismsme
wvator supply and sanitery sewarage are serving this property which is County Office ~

umwhmwmnmmmmmu—ﬂ-““m“m“ Towsen, n.m.:.?’iﬁ':

Mz, 8. Eric Diliensa, Zoning Gosmisatcner
0ffice of Flamning and Zoning

County Office Building

Toveon, Maryland 2120k

Doar Mr. Dilenma:

Re: Item 239 - ZAC - Jure 8, 1976
Property Owner: Randolph L. Williams
Madhelui i o cibiety L8 Atbia. Place

Additional fire hydrant Mu’ be -oquired in this vicinity.
i i c-s-n-- on lhem #239, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Mesting, June B, 1976, ore as follaws:

Proparty Owner: Randolph L. Williams
Location: SE/C Liberty Rood and Abble Place
Eiing Zorig: D.R.16

irg: Special Exception for offices

Erwhl Exception for offices

Comments on Ttea #239, Zoning Avisory Commi ting,
are as follows: nozy: shon! Mae June 1, 1976,

District: 2nd

Property Owner: Handolpb L, Willisas
e H Dear Mr. DiNemna: location: SE/C Liberty Eoad and ibdie Flace
. Distriets 2nd Bxiating Zontng: D.EL 16

The requested special excepticn for offices can be expected to enerate

Propossd Zoningt  Special exseption for offices
approximately 25 trips per day ‘f they are to be general offis ind 90 tri) T
%t Wi Wnanel This office has reviuwed the sublact pesition ard offers the following commantz, Thesa comments dey 3¢ they are to be medical offices. 2y Gl e e 0 9.3
; are no nfended fo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, Lut ore to assure thut
L-HE ¥y Sheat ol poriies are made aware of plans or problems with regord to deve'spment plans that may have bbie Place should be widened and have eurbs and sidevalks. A morstorine vz placed oo nev seves L
20 028 4137 xoe Mhwacy @ bearing on this pefition. Dratnage Basin by Dr. Neil Soleman, Sectotasy of Heetih nd nmg:xww el
By Yay Ly 157U toerefors e withhald for thie connsction: Netropolitan
N ERE If & widening of Abbie Place is required by the Bureau of Engineering, the parking area must vater and sever aTe avatlable.

be set back aminimum of 6 feet from the widening line. The front portion of the parking
aren must alto be scraened.

Very truly yours,

Gl /7 e

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAY OF ENVIRONMENTAL

1F thare is t5 ba any exterior lighting, froe llucdn‘, it must be fimited to 8 feet in huight, and
Girected away from odjocent resideniial properties.

John L. Wimbley

Planner
Project and Development Planning
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